last three (3) months at least and must display the name of the applicant. 

g. Valid return Airline Ticket or Flight Itinerary to place of residence. 

h. Additional documents as may be required. 

2.  VISA APPLICATION FEE 

 Multiple Entry Visa – One Hundred and Forty-Three Dollars ($143.00). 

 Fees are paid by MONEY ORDER ONLY and made payable to “Consulate 
General of Trinidad and Tobago”. Individual money orders must be made for 
each application. 

3. RETURN MAILING OPTIONS (Choose one) 

(i) Postage via FedEx - 

Postage  - Thirty Dollars ($30.00)